
2011-12 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL QUICK FACTS

FOUNDED: 1890
NICKNAME: Cougars	
COLORS: Crimson/Gray
CONFERENCE: Pac-12	
ENROLLMENT: 20,060
LOCATION: 
	 P. O. Box 641602 
	 Pullman, WA 99164-1602
ARENA: Friel Court (11,671)
PRESIDENT: Elson S. Floyd	
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Bill Moos
FACULTY ATHLETIC REP: Ken Casavant
TICKET OFFICE: 509-335-9626, 800-GO-COUGS
GENERAL DEPARTMENT: 509-335-0311
WSU ATHLETICS FAX: 509-335-5197
WSU ATHLETICS WEBSITE: www.wsucougars.com

OFFICE ADDRESS: 
	 Bohler Addition 195 
	 Pullman, WA 99164-1602
OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-COUG
OFFICE FAX: 509-335-0267
FRIEL COURT PRESS ROW: 509-335-COUG
ASSOC. A.D./ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS: Bill Stevens 	
	 OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-4294 
	 EMAIL: wsstevens@wsu.edu
	 SPORTS: Football, Women’s Tennis
ASST. DIRECTOR: Bobby Alworth (WBB Contact)
	 OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-5785
	 CELL: 951-452-6129
	 EMAIL: bobby.alworth@wsu.edu
	 SPORTS: Football, Women’s Basketball, Women’s Golf 
ASST. DIRECTOR: Linda Chalich 
	 OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-0268
	 EMAIL: lindak@wsu.edu
	 SPORTS: Volleyball, Cross Country, Track & Field
ASST. DIRECTOR: Craig Lawson
	 OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-0265
	 EMAIL: craigl@wsu.edu
	 SPORTS: Women’s Soccer, Baseball, Men’s Golf
ASST. DIRECTOR: Jessica Schmick
	 OFFICE PHONE: 509-335-0255
	 EMAIL: jessica_schmick@wsu.edu
	 SPORTS: Men’s Basketball, Rowing

HEAD COACH: June Daugherty
	 ALMA MATER: The Ohio State, 1978
	 WSU RECORD (Seasons): 25-66 (4)
	 CAREER RECORD (Seasons): 346-303 (22)
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH: Mike Daugherty
	 SEASON: 5th
ASSISTANT COACH: Mo Hines
	 SEASON: 5th
ASSISTANT COACH: Brian Holsinger
	 SEASON: 5th
COORDINATOR OF OPERATIONS: Kate Werner
	 SEASON: 5th
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Ashley Grover
	 SEASON: 2nd

2010-11 RECORD: 8-23
	 PAC-10 RECORD: 6-12
	 PAC-10 FINISH: T-7th
POSTSEASON: NA
LETTERWINNERS RETURNING/LOST: 10/4
STARTERS RETURNING/LOST: 4/1
NEWCOMERS: 3 (3 Freshmen)
2010-11 ALL-PAC-10 ACCOLADES: 
	 Jazmine Perkins (Honorable Mention)
	 Sage Romberg (Honorable Mention, All-Freshmen Team)
	 Ireti Amojo (All-Freshmen Honorable Mention)

	  

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY WOMEN’S BASKETBALL COACHING STAFF

WSU ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS TEAM INFORMATION
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2011-12 ROSTER 
 
NO NAME POS HT YR EXP HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE) 
1 April Cook G 5-8 SR 3V Carson, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS) 
2 Ireti Amojo G 5-10 SO* 1V Berlin, Germany (Coubertin Gymnasium) 
3 Rosetta Adzasu G 5-5 SR 1V West Linn, Ore. (West Linn HS/Yakima Valley CC) 
4 Katie Grad G 5-8 JR* 2V Lake Tapps, Wash. (Auburn-Riverside HS) 
10 Tia Presley G 5-8 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep) 
11 Jazmine Perkins G 5-10 SR 3V Berkeley, Calif. (Berkeley HS) 
12 Jordan Kelley G 5-10 FR HS Gillette, Wyo. (Campbell County HS) 
21 Rosie Tarnowski G/F 6-1 SR 3V Philadelphia, Pa. (Archbishop Wood HS) 
22 Sage Romberg G/F 6-1 SO 1V McKinleyville, Calif. (McKinleyville HS) 
23 Shalie Dheensaw F/C 6-3 FR HS Victoria, British Columbia (Claremont Secondary) 
24 Brandi Thomas G/F 6-1 SO 1V McCleary, Wash. (Elma HS) 
33 Carly Noyes  C 6-5 JR 2V Moses Lake, Wash. (Moses Lake HS) 
42 Hana Potter F/C 6-2 SO 1V St. Louis Park, Minn. (Hopkins HS) 
 
*Used Redshirt  
  
HEAD COACH:      June Daugherty (5th Year, Ohio State, 1978) 
ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH:      Mike Daugherty (5th Year) 
ASSISTANT COACH:     Mo Hines (5th Year) 
ASSISTANT COACH:     Brian Holsinger (5th Year) 
COORDINATOR OF OPERATIONS:  Kate Werner (5th Year) 
 
Pronunciations 
#2 IRETI AMOJO   EAR-RAH-tee AH-mo-joe 
#3 Rosetta ADZASU  ADD-zah-su 
#10 TIA Presley   Tee-AHH 
#23 SHALIE DHEENSAW  Shay-lee DEAN-shaw 
#33 Carly NOYES  “Noise” 
#42 HANA Potter  HAH-nah  
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2011-12 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 
Oct. 29 Saturday (X)Seattle Pacific Pullman 1 p.m. 
Nov. 6 Sunday (X)Lewis-Clark State Pullman 1 p.m. 

Lady Lion Classic 
Nov. 11 Friday Penn State # University Park, Pa. 3 p.m.  
Nov. 13 Sunday Middle Tennessee State/UNC Wilmington # University Park, Pa. 9 a.m./11 a.m. 
Nov. 18 Friday Wisconsin Madison, Wis. 5 p.m. 
Nov. 20 Sunday South Dakota State Brookings, S.D. Noon 

Paradise Jam Tournament 
Nov. 24 Thursday Marquette @ St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 5 p.m. 
Nov. 25 Friday Michigan @ St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 5 p.m. 
Nov. 26 Saturday Prairie View A&M @ St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 2:45 p.m. 
Nov. 30 Wednesday Gonzaga % Pullman 8 p.m. 
Dec. 2 Friday San Diego State Pullman 7 p.m. 
Dec. 11 Sunday UC Riverside % Pullman 3:30 p.m. 
Dec. 19 Monday Louisville Pullman 7 p.m.  
Dec. 22 Thursday Ohio State Columbus, Ohio 4 p.m. 
Dec. 29 Thursday Oregon * Eugene, Ore. 7 p.m. 
Dec. 31 Saturday Oregon State * Corvallis, Ore. 2 p.m. 
Jan. 5 Thursday Utah *  Pullman 7 p.m. 
Jan. 7 Saturday Colorado * Pullman 1 p.m. 
Jan. 14 Saturday Washington * (TV-ROOT) Pullman 7:30 p.m. 
Jan. 19 Thursday Stanford * Stanford, Calif. 7 p.m. 
Jan. 22 Sunday California * (TV-FSN) Berkeley, Calif. 3:30 p.m. 
Jan. 26 Thursday Arizona State * Pullman 7 p.m. 
Jan. 28 Saturday Arizona * Pullman 1 p.m. 
Feb. 2 Thursday USC *  Los Angeles, Calif. 7 p.m. 
Feb. 4 Saturday UCLA *  Los Angeles, Calif. 2 p.m. 
Feb. 9 Thursday Oregon State * Pullman 7 p.m. 
Feb. 11 Saturday Oregon * & Pullman 8 p.m. 
Feb. 16 Thursday Arizona * Tucson, Ariz. 6 p.m. 
Feb. 18 Saturday Arizona State * Tempe, Ariz. 1 p.m. 
Feb. 26 Sunday Washington * (TV-FSN) Seattle, Wash. Noon 
Mar. 1 Thursday UCLA *  Pullman 7 p.m. 
Mar. 3 Saturday USC *  Pullman 1 p.m. 
Mar. 7-10 Fri.-Mon. Pac-12 Conference Tournament ^ Los Angeles, Calif. TBA 
Mar. 17-20 Sat.-Tues NCAA Tournament TBA TBA 
Mar. 24-27 Sat.-Tues. NCAA Tournament TBA TBA 
Apr. 1-3 Sun.-Tues. Final Four Denver, Colo. TBA 

 
Revised 10/20/11 

*   Pac-12 Conference Game 
&  Selected as TV Wildcard (May be broadcast by FSN) 
% Doubleheader with WSU men’s team 
#  Lady Lion Classic (Hosted by Penn State in University Park, Pa.) 
$  Paradise Jam Tournament (St. Thomas, Virgin Islands) 
^  Pac-12 Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif. – Galen Center and Staples Center)  
Home games in Bold 
All times Pacific 
**All times and dates are subject to change 
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2010-11 STATS


